

Persatuan Pekerja Sosial Malaysia

Malaysian Association of Social Workers

Ref : MASW/MISC/2024/(23)

9 FEBRUARY 2024

Dr David Jones
IFSW Election Officer
IFSW

NOMINATION OF DR TEOH AI HUA FOR THE ELECTION OF IFSW REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, ASIA PACIFIC (2024-2028)

On behalf of the Malaysian Association of Social Workers (MASW), we would like to nominate Dr Teoh Ai Hua, President of MASW, to stand for the election of the Vice President of IFSW Asia Pacific Region in the coming election. The motion was supported and endorsed in the Executive Committee Meeting of MASW held on 13 January 2024 as follows:

"4.3 IFSW Asia Pacific Vice President Nomination

The Executive Committee supports the nomination of Dr. Teoh Ai Hua for the position of Vice President of IFSW Asia Pacific Region. A letter of support will be signed by Vice President Associate Professor Dr Mohd Suhaimi bin Mohamad and Honorary Secretary Mrs. Amy Bala".

Thank you.

Sincerely Yours,

Associate Professor Dr Mohd Suhaimi bin Mohamad

Vice President

Mrs, Amy Bala

Honorary Secretary